game or to disqualify the team of the player who voluntarily caused the interruption. 

7. PRIZES 

7.1 Amount of Prizes  

(a) Teams may win fifty thousand euros (€25,000) in prizes during the EVA Challenger League, distributed 
as follows: 

●​ €12,000 (twelve thousand euros) excluding tax for the team finishing 1st in the playoffs 
●​ €7,000 (seven thousand euros) excluding tax for the team finishing 2nd in the playoffs 
●​ €3,000 (three thousand euros) excluding tax for the team finishing 3rd in the playoffs 
●​ €3,000 (three thousand euros) excluding tax for the team finishing 4th in the playoffs